Order Code RS21993
Updated December 28, 2006
Spending Reconciliation Directives to the
Senate Finance Committee in Congressional
Budget Resolutions
Robert Keith
Specialist in American National Government
Government and Finance Division

Resolution a
Conference
Report
(H.Rept.)
Amount of spending decrease (-)
or increase (+) b
(in millions of dollars)
Instructions
to change
revenues?
1976 94/1 H.Con.Res. 466 94-698 [no spending reconciliation directives] Yes
1977 [no reconciliation directives]
1978 [no reconciliation directives]
1979 [no reconciliation directives]
1980 [no reconciliation directives]
1981 96/2 H.Con.Res. 307 96-1051 FY1981:  -900 (BA); -2,200 (O) Yes
1982 97/1 H.Con.Res. 115 97-46 FY1981:  -212 (BA); -286 (O)
FY1982:  -4,394 (BA); -9,218 (O)
FY1983:  -4,563 (BA); -10,744 (O)
FY1984:  -4,675 (BA); -11,589 (O)
No
1983 97/2 S.Con.Res. 92 97-614 FY1983:  -1,106 (BA); -4,429 (O)
FY1984:  -1,444 (BA); -5,564 (O)
FY1985:  -1,740 (BA); -5,976 (O)
Yes
1984 98/1 H.Con.Res. 91 98-248 FY1984:  -400 (O)
FY1985:  -500 (O)
FY1986:  -800 (O)
Yes
1985 [no reconciliation directives]
1986 99/1 S.Con.Res. 32 99-249 FY1986:  -3,307 (O)
FY1987:  -7,951 (O)
FY1988:  -10,908 (O)
Yes
1987 99/2 S.Con.Res. 120 99-664 FY1987:  -850 (O)
FY1988:  -1,495 (O)
FY1989:  -1,790 (O)
Yes
1988 100/1 H.Con.Res. 93 100-175 FY1988:  -1,600 (O)
FY1989:  -3,150 (O)
FY1990:  -4,450 (O)
Yes
1989 [no reconciliation directives]
1990 101/1 H.Con.Res. 106 101-50 FY1990:  -2,300 (O) Yes
1991 101/2 H.Con.Res. 310 101-820 FY1991:  -3,015 (O)
FY1991-FY1995:  -55,883 (O)
FY1991:  -2,000 (DR)
FY1991-FY1995:  -20,000 (DR)
Yes
1992 [no reconciliation directives]
1993 [no reconciliation directives]
CRS-5
Fiscal
Year
Congress/
Session
Budget
Resolution a
Conference
Report
(H.Rept.)
Amount of spending decrease (-)
or increase (+) b
(in millions of dollars)
Instructions
to change
revenues?
1994 103/1 H.Con.Res. 64 103-48 FY1994:  -2,346 (O)
FY1994-FY1998:  -35,157 (O)
Yes
1995 [no reconciliation directives]
1996 104/1 H.Con.Res. 67 104-159 FY1996:  -15,328 (O)
FY1996-FY2000:  -272,974 (O)
FY1996-FY2002:  -530,359 (O)
Yes
1997 104/2 H.Con.Res. 178 104-612 First Set of Directives c